12-06-1999



11-15-1999 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #34 ents 101214792 _IVIARKS ONLYer of Patents and Trader Washington, D.C. 20231 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Financial Proformas, Inc. Name: Moody's Risk Management Services, Address: 1350 Treat Blvd., Ste. 400 Walnut Creek, CA 94596 ☐ Individual(s) □ Association ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ General Partnership □ Corporation - State: California ☐ Other: ☐ Individual(s) Citizenship: □ Association ☐General Partnership □ Limited Partnership Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? □Yes No ☑ Corporation - State: Delaware ☐ Other: 3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment If assignee is not domiciled in the U.S., a domestic □ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name representative designation is attached in document separate ☐ Other: from assignment: ☐ Yes ☑ No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No Execution Date: 11/8/99 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,573,048 **FAST ADVISOR** Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of applications and correspondence concerning document should registrations involved: be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 Douglas E. White, Esq. Attorney at Law ■ Enclosed Arlington, VA 22202-3513, on November 11, 1999 14 Camino Sobrante ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Orinda, CA 94563 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

1

2

Douglas E. White Reg. No. 30,435

Number of pages comprising cover sheet:

Total number of pages (cover sheet and documents)

Atty. Dooget No. 5215\005

Dated: Novembe 11, 1999

\tblb

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001995 FRAME: 0503

Dated: November 11, 1999

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Financial Proformas, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a California corporation, having a business address and situs at 1350 Treat Blvd., Ste. 400, Walnut Creek, CA 94596, is the owner of the mark FAST ADVISOR and of U.S. Reg. No. 1,573,048, issued December 26, 1989, for said mark:

WHEREAS. Assignor is the owner of other marks, both registered and unregistered, in the United States and in foreign countries:

AND WHEREAS, Moody's Risk Management Services, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignce"), a Delaware corporation, having a business address and situs at 1350 Treat Blvd., Ste. 400. Walnut Creek, CA. 94596, is desirous of acquiring the above-referenced mark FAST ADVISOR and registration thereof; and all other marks of assignor throughout the world:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the said mark FAST ADVISOR and registration thereof; and in and to all other marks of assignor throughout the world, together with the business and the good will of the business symbolized by the said marks and all causes of action for past infringement.

This Assignment has been and is effective as of October 3, 1995.

FINANCIAL PROFORMAS, INC.

Assignor

Date: November 🔁, 1999

William Campbell

CFO

TRADEMARK tek.dec REEL: 001995 FRAME: 0504

RECORDED: 11/15/1999